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H1610/3C06 - BA (Hons) SOCIAL SCIENCE

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 DISSERTATION [SEM 1& 2] fayv - Victoria Fay R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

09/09/2025 05/05/2026 3 6 3A BE02 - Care [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:30:00 DRUGS, CRIME & SOCIETY hunth - Hannah Hunt MH3 Minster House 
room 3

10/09/2025 10/12/2025 3 6 3A BE02 - Care [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:30:00 THE IMPACT OF GLOBALISTION ON 
CONTEMPORAY BRITAIN

hunth - Hannah Hunt MH3 Minster House 
room 3

21/01/2026 06/05/2026 3 6 3A BE02 - Care [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 16:30:00 PSYCHOLOGY OF ADDICTION fayv - Victoria Fay MH3 Minster House 
room 3

10/09/2025 10/12/2025 3 6 3A BE02 - Care [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 16:30:00 SEX WORKERS, CRIME AND POLICY fayv - Victoria Fay MH3 Minster House 
room 3

21/01/2026 06/05/2026 3 6 3A BE02 - Care [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 16:30:00 17:30:00 TUTORIAL fayv - Victoria Fay MH3 Minster House 
room 3

10/09/2025 06/05/2026 3 6 3A BE02 - Care [BEV]

5 -Friday 13:00:00 16:30:00 DISSERTATION [SEM-1& 2] fayv - Victoria Fay MH3 Minster House 
room 3

12/09/2025 08/05/2026 3 6 3A BE02 - Care [BEV]



H1623/1C04 - BA (Hons) CONTEMPORARY MEDIA DESIGN AND PRODUCTION

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 14:45:00 AUDIO FOR IMAGE PRODUCTION riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 20/01/2026 05/05/2026 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 14:45:00 16:30:00 DIGITAL VIDEO PRODUCTION riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 20/01/2026 05/05/2026 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 COMPOSITING, MATTE PAINTING AND 
IMAGE MANIPULATION

GuyJ - John Guy BS6 IT Room 21/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:00:00 2D MOTION GRAPHIC TECHNIQUES GuyJ - John Guy BS6 IT Room 21/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 15:00:00 17:00:00 2D MOTION GRAPHIC TECHNIGUES GuyJ - John Guy BS6 IT Room 21/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 10:00:00 SUPPORT - DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES AND 
SCOEITY

riptont - Thomas Ripton BS6 IT Room 11/09/2025 11/12/2025 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 10:00:00 TUTORIAL riptont - Thomas Ripton BS6 IT Room 22/01/2026 07/05/2026 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 10:00:00 11:00:00 SUPPORT - ART AND DESIGN FOR MEDIA 
PRODUCTION

riptont - Thomas Ripton BS6 IT Room 11/09/2025 11/12/2025 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 11:00:00 12:00:00 SUPPORT - DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES AND 
SCOEITY

riptont - Thomas Ripton BS6 IT Room 11/09/2025 11/12/2025 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:00:00 SUPPORT - DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES AND 
SCOEITY

riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 12/09/2025 12/12/2025 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 14:45:00 16:30:00 DIGITAL VIDEO PRODUCTION riptont - Thomas Ripton TBC 09/09/2025 09/12/2025 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 14:45:00 AUDIO FOR IMAGE PRODUCTION riptont - Thomas Ripton TBC 09/09/2025 09/12/2025 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

5 -Friday 13:00:00 15:00:00 ART AND DESIGN FOR MEDIA riptont - Thomas Ripton TBC 12/09/2025 12/12/2025 1 4 1A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]



H1623/2C05 - BA (Hons) CONTEMPORARY MEDIA DESIGN AND PRODUCTION

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 11:30:00 POST AUDIENCE STUDIES ReedersA - Anton Reeders BS16 Media Workshop 10/09/2025 10/12/2025 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 12:30:00 16:00:00 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ReedersA - Anton Reeders BS16 Media Workshop 10/09/2025 10/12/2025 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 14:00:00 TUTORIAL riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 21/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 TUTORIAL riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 10/09/2025 10/12/2025 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 3D MOTION GRAPHICS GuyJ - John Guy BS16 Media Workshop 11/09/2025 11/12/2025 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTERATIVE TECHNIQUES FOR NARRATIVE 
PRODUCTION

corketta - Adam Corkett BS16 Media Workshop 22/01/2026 07/05/2026 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 16:00:00 DIGITAL VIDEO PRODUCTION 2 riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 11/09/2025 11/12/2025 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 16:00:00 SOUND DESIGN riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 22/01/2026 07/05/2026 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 16:00:00 17:00:00 SUPPORT - 3D MOTION GRAPHICS GuyJ - John Guy BS16 Media Workshop 18/09/2025 23/10/2025 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 16:00:00 17:00:00 SUPPORT - DIGITAL VIDEO PRODUCTION 2 riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 06/11/2025 11/12/2025 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 16:00:00 17:00:00 SUPPORT - INTERACTIVE TECHNIQUES FOR 
NARRATIVE PRODUCTION

riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 22/01/2026 05/03/2026 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 16:00:00 17:00:00 SUPPORT - INTERACTIVE TECHNIQUES FOR 
NARRATIVE PRODUCTION

riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 12/03/2026 30/04/2026 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 11:30:00 POST AUDIENCE STUDIES riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 23/01/2026 08/05/2026 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

5 -Friday 12:30:00 16:00:00 BA (Hons) CONTEMPORARY MEDIA DESIGN 
AND PRODUCTION

riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 23/01/2026 08/05/2026 2 5 2A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]



H1623/3C06 - BA (Hons) CONTEMPORARY MEDIA DESIGN AND PRODUCTION

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTION riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 09/09/2025 09/12/2025 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTION riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 20/01/2026 05/05/2026 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:00:00 INDEPENDANT STUDY corketta - Adam Corkett LRC - A  LRC - Left of 
entrance

20/01/2026 05/05/2026 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 10:00:00 SUPPORT, PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTION riptont - Thomas Ripton BS6 IT Room 10/09/2025 10/12/2025 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 CONFERENCE AND EXHIBITION riptont - Thomas Ripton BS16 Media Workshop 21/01/2026 06/05/2026 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 10:00:00 11:00:00 TUTORIAL riptont - Thomas Ripton BS6 IT Room 10/09/2025 10/12/2025 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 3D VISUAL EFFECTS GuyJ - John Guy BS18 IT Room 10/09/2025 10/12/2025 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 DIGITAL PORTFOLIO ReedersA - Anton Reeders BS18 IT Room 21/01/2026 06/05/2026 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 3D VISUAL EFFECTS GuyJ - John Guy BS18 IT Room 05/11/2025 10/12/2025 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 DIGITAL PORTFILIO ReedersA - Anton Reeders BS18 IT Room 18/03/2026 06/05/2026 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

4 -Thursday 10:30:00 11:30:00 TUTORIAL riptont - Thomas Ripton BS6 IT Room 22/01/2026 07/05/2026 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:00:00 BA (Hons) CONTEMPORARY MEDIA DESIGN 
AND PRODUCTION

corketta - Adam Corkett TBC 09/09/2025 09/12/2025 3 6 3A BE08 - Media and 
Computing [BEV]



H1624/1C06 - BA (Hons) PUBLIC SECTOR MANAGEMENT (TOP UP)

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

1 -Monday 17:30:00 18:30:00 BA (Hons) PUBLIC SECTOR MANAGEMENT 
(TOP UP)

KemberV - Vikki Kember F52 Classroom 08/09/2025 04/05/2026 1 6 1A BR01 - Business [BRI]

3 -Wednesday 13:15:00 17:30:00 BA (Hons) PUBLIC SECTOR MANAGEMENT 
(TOP UP)

SmutsE - Ellen Smuts F52 Classroom 10/09/2025 10/09/2025 1 6 1A BR01 - Business [BRI]

1 -Monday 13:15:00 17:15:00 BA (Hons) PUBLIC SECTOR MANAGEMENT 
(TOP UP)

KemberV - Vikki Kember TBC 08/09/2025 27/04/2026 1 6 1A BR01 - Business [BRI]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:30:00 BA (Hons) PUBLIC SECTOR MANAGEMENT 
(TOP UP)

KemberV - Vikki Kember TBC 09/09/2025 05/05/2026 1 6 1A BR01 - Business [BRI]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 BA (Hons) PUBLIC SECTOR MANAGEMENT 
(TOP UP)

KemberV - Vikki Kember TBC 08/09/2025 27/04/2026 1 6 1A BR01 - Business [BRI]

2 -Tuesday 13:15:00 17:30:00 BA (Hons) PUBLIC SECTOR MANAGEMENT 
(TOP UP)

SmutsE - Ellen Smuts TBC 16/09/2025 05/05/2026 1 6 1A BR01 - Business [BRI]



H1652/1C45 - CERTIFICATE IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:00:00 EFFECTIVE ONLINE PEDAGOGY teecel - Louise Teece MH2 Minster House 
room 2

12/01/2026 04/05/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:00:00 LEARNERS & LEARNING teecel - Louise Teece MH2 Minster House 
room 2

01/09/2025 15/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE IN CONTEXT teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 01/09/2025 15/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE IN CONTEXT teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 12/01/2026 04/05/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 TEACHERS & TEACHING teecel - Louise Teece MH3 Minster House 
room 3

13/01/2026 05/05/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 EVIDENCE BASED PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 13/01/2026 05/05/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE 
IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in 
Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

teecel - Louise Teece BS11 Classroom 13/01/2026 05/05/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:30:00 17:00:00 WORK PLACEMENT No Staff Required -  No 
Staff Required

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

05/09/2025 06/03/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 TEACHERS MY SUBJECT bourneh - Helen Bourne TBC 25/11/2025 16/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE 
IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in 
Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

teecel - Louise Teece TBC 02/12/2025 16/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE 
IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in 
Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 02/09/2025 18/11/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE 
IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in 
Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

bourneh - Helen Bourne TBC 25/11/2025 16/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 TEACHERS MY SUBJECT matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 02/09/2025 18/11/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 EVIDENCE BASED PRACTICE matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 02/09/2025 18/11/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 EVIDENCE BASED PRACTICE bourneh - Helen Bourne TBC 25/11/2025 16/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H1654/1C06 - PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:00:00 EFFECTIVE ONLINE PEDAGOGY teecel - Louise Teece MH2 Minster House 
room 2

12/01/2026 04/05/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:00:00 LEARNERS & LEARNING teecel - Louise Teece MH2 Minster House 
room 2

01/09/2025 15/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE IN CONTEXT teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 01/09/2025 15/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE IN CONTEXT teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 12/01/2026 04/05/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 TEACHERS & TEACHING teecel - Louise Teece MH3 Minster House 
room 3

13/01/2026 05/05/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 EVIDENCE BASED PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 13/01/2026 05/05/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE 
IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in 
Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

teecel - Louise Teece BS11 Classroom 13/01/2026 05/05/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:30:00 17:00:00 WORKPLACEMENT No Staff Required -  No 
Staff Required

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

05/09/2025 06/02/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 TEACHERS MY SUBJECT bourneh - Helen Bourne TBC 25/11/2025 16/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 TEACHERS MY SUBJECT matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 02/09/2025 18/11/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE 
IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in 
Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

teecel - Louise Teece TBC 02/12/2025 16/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 EVIDENCE BASED PRACTICE matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 02/09/2025 18/11/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE 
IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in 
Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 02/09/2025 18/11/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 EVIDENCE BASED PRACTICE bourneh - Helen Bourne TBC 25/11/2025 16/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE 
IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in 
Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

bourneh - Helen Bourne TBC 25/11/2025 16/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H1665/1C05 - HND ART AND DESIGN (FASHION) (TOP UP)

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

RandsS - Sarah Rands BS10 Fashion Studio 09/09/2025 19/05/2026 1 5 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

RandsS - Sarah Rands BS10 Fashion Studio 09/09/2025 19/05/2026 1 5 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 11:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

kempl - Lyndsey Kemp BS10 Fashion Studio 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 1 5 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 11:00:00 12:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

kempl - Lyndsey Kemp BS5 IT Room 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 1 5 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 12:00:00 13:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

kempl - Lyndsey Kemp BS5 IT Room 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 1 5 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

4 -Thursday 12:30:00 15:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

harveym - Amanda Harvey BS5 IT Room 11/09/2025 21/05/2026 1 5 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

harveym - Amanda Harvey TBC 11/09/2025 21/05/2026 1 5 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]



H1667/1C04 - BA (Hons) INTEGRATIVE COUNSELLING

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 ORIENTATION leacha - Alan Leach MH2 Minster House 
room 2

09/09/2025 09/09/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 ORIENTATION leacha - Alan Leach MH2 Minster House 
room 2

09/09/2025 09/09/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono BT28 Meeting Room 02/12/2025 13/01/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono BT28 Meeting Room 02/12/2025 13/01/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] collinsc - Chloe Collins MH2 Minster House 
room 2

06/01/2026 03/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] collinsc - Chloe Collins MH2 Minster House 
room 2

06/01/2026 03/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 ORIENTATION leacha - Alan Leach MH4 Minster House 
room 4

09/09/2025 09/09/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 ORIENTATION leacha - Alan Leach MH4 Minster House 
room 4

09/09/2025 09/09/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:30:00 16:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono BT28 Meeting Room 20/01/2026 03/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:30:00 16:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono BT28 Meeting Room 20/01/2026 03/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:30:00 16:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 2  [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH2 Minster House 
room 2

03/03/2026 05/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:30:00 16:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 2  [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH2 Minster House 
room 2

03/03/2026 05/05/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 14:00:00 16:30:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH2 Minster House 
room 2

02/12/2025 16/12/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 14:00:00 16:30:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH2 Minster House 
room 2

02/12/2025 16/12/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 19:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono BF28 Success Centre 02/12/2025 13/01/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 19:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono BF28 Success Centre 02/12/2025 13/01/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:30:00 19:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono BF28 Success Centre 20/01/2026 03/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:30:00 19:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono BF28 Success Centre 20/01/2026 03/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:30:00 19:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 2 [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono BF28 Success Centre 03/03/2026 05/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:30:00 19:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 2 [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono BF28 Success Centre 03/03/2026 05/05/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 2 [TRI 3] TBC BS14 Classroom 04/03/2026 06/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 2 [TRI 3] TBC BS14 Classroom 04/03/2026 06/05/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 ORIENTATION leacha - Alan Leach MH1 Minster House 
room1

10/09/2025 10/09/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 ORIENTATION leacha - Alan Leach MH1 Minster House 
room1

10/09/2025 10/09/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 STUDY SKILLS [TR1 1] stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield MH2 Minster House 
room 2

17/09/2025 12/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 STUDY SKILLS [TR1 1] stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield MH2 Minster House 
room 2

17/09/2025 12/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 2 [TRI 3] TBC BT28 Meeting Room 04/03/2026 06/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 2 [TRI 3] TBC BT28 Meeting Room 04/03/2026 06/05/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 ORIENTATION leacha - Alan Leach MH2 Minster House 
room 2

10/09/2025 10/09/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 ORIENTATION leacha - Alan Leach MH2 Minster House 
room 2

10/09/2025 10/09/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 STUDY SKILLS [TR1 1] stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield MH2 Minster House 
room 2

17/09/2025 12/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 STUDY SKILLS [TR1 1] stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield MH2 Minster House 
room 2

17/09/2025 12/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield MH1 Minster House 
room1

17/09/2025 12/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield MH1 Minster House 
room1

17/09/2025 12/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] fayv - Victoria Fay MH1 Minster House 
room1

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] fayv - Victoria Fay MH1 Minster House 
room1

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] fayv - Victoria Fay MH1 Minster House 
room1

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] fayv - Victoria Fay MH1 Minster House 
room1

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TR1 1] debonoh - Helen Debono MH2 Minster House 
room 2

19/09/2025 14/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TR1 1] debonoh - Helen Debono MH2 Minster House 
room 2

19/09/2025 14/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH2 Minster House 
room 2

05/12/2025 06/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH2 Minster House 
room 2

05/12/2025 06/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH2 Minster House 
room 2

05/12/2025 06/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH2 Minster House 
room 2

05/12/2025 06/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH3 Minster House 
room 3

05/12/2025 06/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH3 Minster House 
room 3

05/12/2025 06/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH3 Minster House 
room 3

05/12/2025 06/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH3 Minster House 
room 3

05/12/2025 06/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH4 Minster House 
room 4

06/03/2026 08/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH4 Minster House 
room 4

06/03/2026 08/05/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 12:30:00 13:30:00 TUTORIAL  [TRI 3] TBC MH2 Minster House 
room 2

06/03/2026 08/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 12:30:00 13:30:00 TUTORIAL  [TRI 3] TBC MH2 Minster House 
room 2

06/03/2026 08/05/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 12:30:00 13:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH4 Minster House 
room 4

05/12/2025 06/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 12:30:00 13:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH4 Minster House 
room 4

05/12/2025 06/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 12:30:00 13:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 24/10/2025 14/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 12:30:00 13:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 24/10/2025 14/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 03/12/2025 17/12/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 03/12/2025 17/12/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 03/12/2025 17/12/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 03/12/2025 17/12/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 19/09/2025 17/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 19/09/2025 17/10/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 03/12/2025 17/12/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 03/12/2025 17/12/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 19:00:00 STUDY SKILLS [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 19:00:00 STUDY SKILLS [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 18/09/2025 16/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 18/09/2025 16/10/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 STUDY SKILLS  [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 STUDY SKILLS  [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 18/09/2025 16/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 18/09/2025 16/10/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 07/01/2026 04/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 07/01/2026 04/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 12:30:00 13:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 19/09/2025 17/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 12:30:00 13:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 19/09/2025 17/10/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 23/10/2025 13/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 23/10/2025 13/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] collinsc - Chloe Collins TBC 06/01/2026 03/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] collinsc - Chloe Collins TBC 06/01/2026 03/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 23/10/2025 13/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 23/10/2025 13/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 24/10/2025 14/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 24/10/2025 14/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 19:00:00 STUDY SKILLS [TRI 1] stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 19:00:00 STUDY SKILLS [TRI 1] stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 STUDY SKILLS  [TRI 1] stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 STUDY SKILLS  [TRI 1] stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 INTEGRATIVE APPROACHES [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 07/01/2026 04/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 INTEGRATIVE SKILLS 1 [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 07/01/2026 04/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 02/12/2025 16/12/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 02/12/2025 16/12/2025 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 07/01/2026 04/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono TBC 07/01/2026 04/02/2026 1 4 1B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H1667/2C05 - BA (Hons) INTEGRATIVE COUNSELLING

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono MH3 Minster House 
room 3

15/09/2025 10/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono MH3 Minster House 
room 3

15/09/2025 10/11/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH3 Minster House 
room 3

01/12/2025 02/02/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH3 Minster House 
room 3

01/12/2025 02/02/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH3 Minster House 
room 3

02/03/2026 20/04/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH3 Minster House 
room 3

02/03/2026 20/04/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 ORIENTATION robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

08/09/2025 08/09/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 ORIENTATION robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

08/09/2025 08/09/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

01/12/2025 02/02/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

01/12/2025 02/02/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 3] TBC MH1 Minster House 
room1

02/03/2026 04/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 3] TBC MH1 Minster House 
room1

02/03/2026 04/05/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono MH2 Minster House 
room 2

15/09/2025 10/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 1] debonoh - Helen Debono MH2 Minster House 
room 2

15/09/2025 10/11/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH2 Minster House 
room 2

01/12/2025 02/02/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH2 Minster House 
room 2

01/12/2025 02/02/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH1 Minster House 
room1

02/03/2026 04/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 ADVANCED SKILLS [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH1 Minster House 
room1

02/03/2026 04/05/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 ORIENTATION robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH2 Minster House 
room 2

08/09/2025 08/09/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 ORIENTATION robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH2 Minster House 
room 2

08/09/2025 08/09/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH3 Minster House 
room 3

01/12/2025 02/02/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH3 Minster House 
room 3

01/12/2025 02/02/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 3] TBC MH3 Minster House 
room 3

02/03/2026 20/04/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 3] TBC MH3 Minster House 
room 3

02/03/2026 20/04/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 RESEARCH COUNSELLING [TRI 3] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

04/03/2026 06/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 RESEARCH COUNSELLING [TRI 3] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

04/03/2026 06/05/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 RESEARCH COUNSELLING [TRI 3] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

04/03/2026 06/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 RESEARCH COUNSELLING [TRI 3] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

04/03/2026 06/05/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 CONTEMPORARY CLIENT ISSUES [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH1 Minster House 
room1

05/03/2026 07/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 CONTEMPORARY CLIENT ISSUES [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH1 Minster House 
room1

05/03/2026 07/05/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 MENTAL HEALTH & WELL BEING [TRI 1] fayv - Victoria Fay MH4 Minster House 
room 4

18/09/2025 13/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 MENTAL HEALTH & WELL BEING [TRI 1] fayv - Victoria Fay MH4 Minster House 
room 4

18/09/2025 13/11/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 PROFESSIONAL & ETHICAL ISSUES [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH4 Minster House 
room 4

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 PROFESSIONAL & ETHICAL ISSUES [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH4 Minster House 
room 4

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 CONTEMPORARY CLIENT ISSUES [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH1 Minster House 
room1

05/03/2026 07/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 CONTEMPORARY CLIENT ISSUES [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH1 Minster House 
room1

05/03/2026 07/05/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 MENTAL HEALTH & WELL BEING [TRI 1] fayv - Victoria Fay MH4 Minster House 
room 4

18/09/2025 13/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 MENTAL HEALTH & WELL BEING [TRI 1] fayv - Victoria Fay MH4 Minster House 
room 4

18/09/2025 13/11/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 PROFESSIONAL & ETHICAL ISSUES [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH4 Minster House 
room 4

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 13:00:00 15:30:00 PROFESSIONAL & ETHICAL ISSUES [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH4 Minster House 
room 4

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH4 Minster House 
room 4

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 2] debonoh - Helen Debono MH4 Minster House 
room 4

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH1 Minster House 
room1

05/03/2026 07/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 3] debonoh - Helen Debono MH1 Minster House 
room1

05/03/2026 07/05/2026 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 18/09/2025 16/10/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 18/09/2025 16/10/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 15/09/2025 20/10/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 15/09/2025 20/10/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 03/11/2025 10/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 03/11/2025 10/11/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 15/09/2025 20/10/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] leacha - Alan Leach TBC 15/09/2025 20/10/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 23/10/2025 13/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 23/10/2025 13/11/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 03/11/2025 10/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

1 -Monday 13:00:00 16:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts TBC 03/11/2025 10/11/2025 2 5 2B BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H1667/3C06 - BA (Hons) INTEGRATIVE COUNSELLING

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 ORIENTATION robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

09/09/2025 09/09/2025 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PRACTICE PLACEMENT & SUPERVISION 
[TRI 1]

robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

16/09/2025 11/11/2025 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PRACTICE PLACEMENT & SUPERVISION 
[TRI 2]

robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

02/12/2025 03/02/2026 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PRACTICE PLACEMENT & SUPERVISION 
[TRI 3]

robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

03/03/2026 05/05/2026 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 12:30:00 13:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 2] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

02/12/2025 03/02/2026 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 12:30:00 13:30:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 3] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

03/03/2026 05/05/2026 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:00:00 DISSERTATION [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

16/09/2025 14/10/2025 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 ORIENTATION robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

09/09/2025 09/09/2025 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 15:00:00 16:00:00 TUTORIAL [TRI 1] robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

16/09/2025 11/11/2025 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT & CULTURE [TRI 
1]

robertsta - Tammy Roberts MH1 Minster House 
room1

17/09/2025 12/11/2025 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:30:00 PSYCHOLOGY WITHIN COUNSELLING [TRI 2] fayv - Victoria Fay MH1 Minster House 
room1

03/12/2025 04/02/2026 3 6 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H1670/1C04 - FdEd SPECIALIST TEACHING ASSISTANT: SPECIAL EDUCATIONAL NEEDS AND DISABILITY

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

1 -Monday 09:00:00 11:15:00 SUPPORT [ISCDEP] fayv - Victoria Fay No Room Rq No 
Room Required

03/11/2025 10/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield BT28 Meeting Room 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

BT28 Meeting Room 03/03/2026 05/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 ORIENTATION stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield BF20 Classroom 09/09/2025 09/09/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 WORKING WITH PROFESSIONALS AND 
FAMILY

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

BT28 Meeting Room 03/03/2026 05/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 21:00:00 22:00:00 TUTORIAL stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield No Room Rq No 
Room Required

04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 21:00:00 22:00:00 TUTORIAL stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 11:15:00 SUPPORT [ISCDEP] windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

18/09/2025 23/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 11:30:00 13:45:00 SUPPORT [SEL] windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 14:00:00 16:15:00 SUPPORT [WPF] windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

05/03/2026 07/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 19:30:00 INTRO TO STUDY, CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
AND EDUCATION POLICY

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

02/10/2025 13/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 19:30:00 SUPPORTING AND ENHANCING LEARNING windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 19:30:00 WORKING WITH PROFFESSIONALS AND 
FAMILY

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

19/03/2026 07/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 21:00:00 INTRO TO STUDY, CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
AND EDUCATION POLICY

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

18/09/2025 18/09/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 21:00:00 PERSONAL AND PROFESSIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT

pettitj - Joanne Pettit R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

25/09/2025 25/09/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 21:00:00 PERSONAL AND PROFESSIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

12/03/2026 12/03/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 21:00:00 WORKING WITH PROFFESSIONALS AND 
FAMILY

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

05/03/2026 05/03/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 SUPPORTING AND ENHANCING LEARNING stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 02/12/2025 09/12/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 INTRO TO STUDY, CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
AND EDUCATION POLICY

fayv - Victoria Fay TBC 04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

TBC 16/12/2025 03/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 SUPPORTING AND ENHANCING LEARNING windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

TBC 16/12/2025 03/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 INTRO TO STUDY, CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
AND EDUCATION POLICY

vickersd - David Vickers TBC 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 02/12/2025 09/12/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H1673/1C04 - BA (Hons) POPULAR MUSIC PERFORMANCE

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 11:45:00 DIGITAL AUDIO WORKSTATION SKILLS DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

09/09/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 PERFORMANCE [TR 2] DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

02/12/2025 03/02/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

2 -Tuesday 12:30:00 15:00:00 PERFORMANCE [TR 2] DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

02/12/2025 03/02/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 14:00:00 TUTORIAL - BA (Hons) MUSIC 
PERFORMANCE

DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

09/09/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 11:45:00 PERFORMANCE [TR 3] DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

04/03/2026 06/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 11:45:00 RESEARCH AND STUDY SKILLS [TR 1] DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

10/09/2025 12/11/2025 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 11:45:00 SONGWRITING AND COMPOSTION [TR 2] CogginJ - James Coggin HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

03/12/2025 04/02/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 PERFORMANCE [TR 3] DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

04/03/2026 06/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 RESEARCH AND STUDY SKILLS [TR 1] DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

10/09/2025 12/11/2025 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 15:30:00 SONGWRITING AND COMPOSTION [TR 2] CogginJ - James Coggin HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

03/12/2025 04/02/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

03/12/2025 04/02/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 15:30:00 16:30:00 TUTORIAL DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

04/03/2026 06/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 LIVE SOUND DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

11/09/2025 13/11/2025 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 SOUND PRODUCTION DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 SOUND PRODUCTION DowdA - Adam Dowd HBS6 CONTROL 
ROOM/TRACKING

05/03/2026 07/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]



H1676/1C04 - FdEd SPECIALIST TEACHING ASSISTANT: CURRICULUM EXPERT

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

1 -Monday 09:00:00 11:15:00 SUPPORT [ISCDEP] fayv - Victoria Fay No Room Rq No 
Room Required

03/11/2025 10/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield BT28 Meeting Room 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

BT28 Meeting Room 03/03/2026 05/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 ORIENTATION stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield BF20 Classroom 09/09/2025 09/09/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 WORKING WITH PROFESSIONALS AND 
FAMILY

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

BT28 Meeting Room 03/03/2026 05/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 21:00:00 22:00:00 TUTORIAL stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield No Room Rq No 
Room Required

04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 21:00:00 22:00:00 TUTORIAL stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 11:15:00 SUPPORT [ISCDEP] windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

18/09/2025 23/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 11:30:00 13:45:00 SUPPORT [SEL] windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 14:00:00 16:15:00 SUPPORT [WPF] windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

05/03/2026 07/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 19:30:00 INTRO TO STUDY, CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
AND EDUCATION POLICY

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

02/10/2025 13/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 19:30:00 SUPPORTING AND ENHANCING LEARNING windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

04/12/2025 05/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 19:30:00 WORKING WITH PROFFESSIONALS AND 
FAMILY

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

19/03/2026 07/05/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 21:00:00 INTRO TO STUDY, CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
AND EDUCATION POLICY

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

18/09/2025 18/09/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 21:00:00 PERSONAL AND PROFESSIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT

pettitj - Joanne Pettit R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

25/09/2025 25/09/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 21:00:00 PERSONAL AND PROFESSIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

12/03/2026 12/03/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

4 -Thursday 18:00:00 21:00:00 WORKING WITH PROFFESSIONALS AND 
FAMILY

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

05/03/2026 05/03/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

TBC 16/12/2025 03/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 INTRO TO STUDY, CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
AND EDUCATION POLICY

fayv - Victoria Fay TBC 04/11/2025 11/11/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 SUPPORTING AND ENHANCING LEARNING windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

TBC 16/12/2025 03/02/2026 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 02/12/2025 09/12/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 INTRO TO STUDY, CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
AND EDUCATION POLICY

vickersd - David Vickers TBC 16/09/2025 21/10/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 SUPPORTING AND ENHANCING LEARNING stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 02/12/2025 09/12/2025 1 4 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H1677/1C04 - HNC FASHION AND TEXTILES

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

RandsS - Sarah Rands BS10 Fashion Studio 09/09/2025 19/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

RandsS - Sarah Rands BS10 Fashion Studio 09/09/2025 19/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 11:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

kempl - Lyndsey Kemp BS10 Fashion Studio 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 11:00:00 12:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

kempl - Lyndsey Kemp BS5 IT Room 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 12:00:00 13:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

kempl - Lyndsey Kemp BS5 IT Room 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

4 -Thursday 12:30:00 15:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

harveym - Amanda Harvey BS5 IT Room 11/09/2025 21/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]

4 -Thursday 09:00:00 12:00:00 HNC ART AND DESIGN [FASHION AND 
TEXTILES]

harveym - Amanda Harvey TBC 11/09/2025 21/05/2026 1 4 1A BE09 - Creative Arts 
[BEV]



H5609/2C25 - HND ENGINEERING (MECHANICAL ENGINEERING) (TOP UP)

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

3 -Wednesday 13:00:00 14:30:00 HND ENGINEERING (MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING) (TOP UP)

WardAn - Andrew Ward BG62 CAD Suite IOT 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 2 5 2A BE06 - Engineering 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 14:30:00 16:00:00 EDEXCEL L3 NAT EXT CERT 
CONSTRUCTION AND THE BUILT KSB

WardAn - Andrew Ward BG59 IT Room IOT 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 2 5 2A BE06 - Engineering 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 16:00:00 16:30:00 EDEXCEL L3 NAT EXT CERT 
CONSTRUCTION AND THE BUILT KBS

WardAn - Andrew Ward BG59 IT Room IOT 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 2 5 2A BE06 - Engineering 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 16:30:00 17:00:00 HND ENGINEERING (MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING) (TOP UP)

WardAn - Andrew Ward BG59 IT Room IOT 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 2 5 2A BE06 - Engineering 
[BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 HND ENGINEERING (MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING) (TOP UP)

WardAn - Andrew Ward TBC 10/09/2025 20/05/2026 2 5 2A BE06 - Engineering 
[BEV]



H5612/3C05 - FdEd LEARNING SUPPORT

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:00:00 FdEd LEARNING SUPPORT -POLICY & 
PRACTICE

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

16/09/2025 09/12/2025 3 5 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 15:00:00 FdEd LEARNING SUPPORT -SAFEGUARDING windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

09/09/2025 25/11/2025 3 5 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 FdEd LEARNING SUPPORT - PROJECT 
SUPPORT

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

06/01/2026 05/05/2026 3 5 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:30:00 17:00:00 FdEd LEARNING SUPPORT - TUTORIAL windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

BS14 Classroom 09/09/2025 05/05/2026 3 5 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 20:00:00 FdEd LEARNING SUPPORT - POLICY & 
PRACTICE

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

BS14 Classroom 09/09/2025 25/11/2025 3 5 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 20:00:00 FdEd LEARNING SUPPORT - 
SAFEGUARDING

windleyr - Rosalind 
Windley

BS14 Classroom 16/09/2025 02/12/2025 3 5 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 21:00:00 FdEd LEARNING SUPPORT - PROJECT 
SUPPORT

stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield BS35 Classroom 06/01/2026 05/05/2026 3 5 3A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H5653/1C45 - CERTIFICATE IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

3 -Wednesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 03/09/2025 17/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 LEARNERS + LEARNING teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 03/09/2025 17/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 TEACHERS + LEARNING teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 03/09/2025 17/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 15:15:00 WORK PLACEMENT No Staff Required -  No 
Staff Required

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

26/09/2025 23/01/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 10:30:00 LEARNERS + LEARNING teecel - Louise Teece TBC 10/09/2025 17/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 10:30:00 12:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece TBC 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 10:30:00 12:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece TBC 10/09/2025 17/12/2025 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 10:30:00 TEACHERS + LEARNING teecel - Louise Teece TBC 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 4/5 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H5653/2C05 - CERTIFICATE IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 TEACHING MY SUBJECT matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

09/09/2025 09/09/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

09/09/2025 09/09/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 12:00:00 13:30:00 EFFECTIVE DIGITAL + ONLINE PEDAGOGIES teecel - Louise Teece R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

14/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:30:00 15:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

14/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 EFFECTIVE DIGITAL + ONLINE PEDAGOGIES stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield BS11 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield BS11 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:45:00 WORKPLACEMENT No Staff Required -  No 
Staff Required

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

12/09/2025 13/02/2026 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 12:00:00 13:30:00 TEACHING MY SUBJECT matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 17/09/2025 19/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 26/11/2025 17/12/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:30:00 15:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 17/09/2025 19/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 TEACHING MY SUBJECT matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 03/09/2025 19/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 26/11/2025 17/12/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 TEACHING MY SUBJECT stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 26/11/2025 17/12/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 12:00:00 13:30:00 TEACHING MY SUBJECT teecel - Louise Teece TBC 26/11/2025 17/12/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 03/09/2025 19/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 03/09/2025 19/11/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:30:00 15:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece TBC 26/11/2025 17/12/2025 2 5 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H5655/1C16 - PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

3 -Wednesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 03/09/2025 17/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 LEARNERS + LEARNING teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 03/09/2025 17/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 TEACHERS + LEARNING teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 03/09/2025 17/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 15:15:00 WORK PLACEMENT No Staff Required -  No 
Staff Required

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

26/09/2025 23/01/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 10:30:00 12:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece TBC 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 10:30:00 TEACHERS + LEARNING teecel - Louise Teece TBC 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 09:00:00 10:30:00 LEARNERS + LEARNING teecel - Louise Teece TBC 10/09/2025 17/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 10:30:00 12:00:00 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece TBC 10/09/2025 17/12/2025 1 6 1A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H5655/2C26 - PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN EDUCATION (Professional Diploma in Teaching – Further Education and Skills)

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 TEACHING MY SUBJECT matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

09/09/2025 09/09/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

09/09/2025 09/09/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 12:00:00 13:30:00 EFFECTIVE DIGITAL + ONLINE PEDAGOGIES teecel - Louise Teece R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

14/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:30:00 15:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece R156 Hospitality 
Production Kitchen

14/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL teecel - Louise Teece BS14 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 EFFECTIVE DIGITAL + ONLINE PEDAGOGIES stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield BS11 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield BS11 Classroom 14/01/2026 06/05/2026 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

5 -Friday 09:00:00 12:45:00 WORKPLACEMENT No Staff Required -  No 
Staff Required

No Room Rq No 
Room Required

12/09/2025 13/02/2026 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 03/09/2025 19/11/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:30:00 15:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 17/09/2025 19/11/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 TEACHING MY SUBJECT matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 03/09/2025 19/11/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 12:00:00 13:30:00 TEACHING MY SUBJECT matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 17/09/2025 19/11/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 12:00:00 13:30:00 TEACHING MY SUBJECT teecel - Louise Teece TBC 26/11/2025 17/12/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 18:00:00 19:30:00 TEACHING MY SUBJECT stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 26/11/2025 17/12/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 19:30:00 21:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 26/11/2025 17/12/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL matthewsm - Michelle 
Matthews

TBC 03/09/2025 19/11/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 TUTORIAL stansfieldr - Riki Stansfield TBC 26/11/2025 17/12/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]

3 -Wednesday 13:30:00 15:00:00 EVIDENCE INFORMED PRACTICE teecel - Louise Teece TBC 26/11/2025 17/12/2025 2 6 2A BE17 - Higher 
Education [BEV]



H5662/2C24 - HNC CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR ENGLAND (Construction Design and Build Technician)

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 17:00:00 HNC CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR 
ENGLAND (Construction Design and Build 
Technician)

briggsn - Nigel Briggs BG62 CAD Suite IOT 09/09/2025 19/05/2026 2 4 2A BE05 - Construction 
Trades [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 17:00:00 18:00:00 HNC CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR 
ENGLAND (Construction Design and Build 
Technician)

briggsn - Nigel Briggs BG62 CAD Suite IOT 09/09/2025 19/05/2026 2 4 2A BE05 - Construction 
Trades [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 HNC CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR 
ENGLAND (Construction Design and Build 
Technician)

LeachC - Craig Leach TBC 09/09/2025 16/12/2025 2 4 2A BE05 - Construction 
Trades [BEV]

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 HNC CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR 
ENGLAND (Construction Design and Build 
Technician)

briggsn - Nigel Briggs TBC 06/01/2026 19/05/2026 2 4 2A BE05 - Construction 
Trades [BEV]



H5663/2C24 - HNC MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING FOR ENGLAND

Day Start Time End Time Activity Description Staff Room Start Date End Date Year Level Group Area

2 -Tuesday 09:00:00 12:00:00 HNC MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING FOR 
ENGLAND 

WardAn - Andrew Ward BG59 IT Room IOT 09/09/2025 19/05/2026 2 4 2A BE06 - Engineering 
[BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 14:30:00 HNC MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING FOR 
ENGLAND 

WardAn - Andrew Ward BG59 IT Room IOT 04/11/2025 19/05/2026 2 4 2A BE06 - Engineering 
[BEV]

2 -Tuesday 13:00:00 16:00:00 HNC MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING FOR 
ENGLAND 

WardAn - Andrew Ward BS7 IT Room 09/09/2025 21/10/2025 2 4 2A BE06 - Engineering 
[BEV]

2 -Tuesday 14:30:00 16:00:00 HNC MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING FOR 
ENGLAND 

WardAn - Andrew Ward BS7 IT Room 04/11/2025 19/05/2026 2 4 2A BE06 - Engineering 
[BEV]

2 -Tuesday 16:00:00 17:00:00 HNC MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING FOR 
ENGLAND 

WardAn - Andrew Ward BS7 IT Room 09/09/2025 19/05/2026 2 4 2A BE06 - Engineering 
[BEV]


